Day of the Week
Monday to Friday
Fourth Monday of the month
Monday to Friday
Third Wednesday of the month
Monday to Friday
Monday to Friday
First Tuesday of the month
Third Tuesday of the month
Third Tuesday of the month
Monday to Friday
Second Monday of the month
Monday to Friday
First Monday of every month
Monday to Friday
Monday to Friday
Second Friday of the month
Third Monday of the month
Third Monday of the month
FirstMonday of the month

Hours
9:00AM-5:00PM
10:00AM-12:00PM
9:00AM-3:00PM
2:00PM-4:00PM
8:00AM-4:00PM
9:00AM-2:00PM
10:00AM-11:00AM
1:00PM-1:50PM
2:00PM-2:50PM
8:00AM-4:00PM
2:00PM-4:00PM
10:00AM-3:00PM
10:00AM-11:00AM
9:00AM-3:00PM
9:00AM-3:00PM
12:30PM-1:30PM
10:00AM-11:00AM
11:00AM-12:00PM
2:00PM-4:00PM

Site Name
Boston City Hall Room 271
Amy Lowell
Veronica Smith Senior Center
2 Life Communities
Charlestown Golden Age
Peterborough Senior Center
Grove Hall Community Center
Harbor Point
Bellflower Apartments
Hyde Park Community Center
ABCD Mattapan Family Center
Vine Street Community Center
Central Boston Elder Services

South Boston Neighborhood House

Roche Community Center
ABCD Michelangelo Street
Heritage Apartments

Victory Garden

Symphony Towers

Address
1 City Hall Square
65 Martha Rd.
20 Chestnut Hill Ave.
30 Wallingford Road
382 Main St.

42R Peterborough St.

51 Geneva Ave

40 Westwind Road
24 Bellflower St
1179 River St

535 River Street
339 Dudley St

2311 Washington St.
136 H St.

1716 Centre St.

Neighborhood
Boston
Boston
Brighton
Brighton
Charlestown
Kenmore
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Hyde Park
Mattapan
Roxbury
Roxbury
South Boston
West Roxbury

1 Michelangelo Stree NORTHEND

209 Sumner Strteet
54 Orleans Street

East Boston
East Boston

333 Massachusetts av. Symphony

Zip Code

02201
02114
02135
02135
02129
02215
02121
02125
02125
02136
02126
02119
02119
02127
02132
02113
02128
02129
02115

Contact #
617-635-4366
617-742-0222
617-635-6120
978-505-2966
617-635-5175
617-536-7154
617-635-1484
617-829-2781
857-207-8055
617-635-5178
617-298-2045
617-635-1285
617-277-7416
617-268-1619
617-635-5066

Contact Name
Main Line
Patty
C. Woolcock
David McKenna
Meaghan Murray
Tracey Hunt
Aidee
Ada
Eugenia
Eileen Patrician
Main Line
David Hinton
Neicey
Carol Sullivan
Lauren Hurley

617-367-8930 Anna Gallagher

617-567-6416
978-726-1930

Jeannette Navarro
Matt

617-674-5909 Xitu

Appointments
Required

No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No



