Day of the Week	Hours	Site Name	Address	Neighborhood	Zip Code	Contact #	Contact Name	Appointments Required
Monday to Friday	9:00AM-5:00PM	Boston City Hall Room 271	1 City Hall Square	Boston	02201	617-635-4366	Main Line	No
Fourth Monday of the month	10:00AM-12:00PM	Amy Lowell	65 Martha Rd.	Boston	02114	617-742-0222	Patty	No
Monday to Friday	9:00AM-3:00PM	Veronica Smith Senior Center	20 Chestnut Hill Ave.	Brighton	02135	617-635-6120	C. Woolcock	No
Third Wednesday of the month	2:00PM-4:00PM	2 Life Communities	30 Wallingford Road	Brighton	02135	978-505-2966	David McKenna	No
Monday to Friday	8:00AM-4:00PM	Charlestown Golden Age	382 Main St.	Charlestown	02129	617-635-5175	Meaghan Murray	No
Monday to Friday	9:00AM-2:00PM	Peterborough Senior Center	42R Peterborough St.	Kenmore	02215	617-536-7154	Tracey Hunt	Yes
First Tuesday of the month	10:00AM-11:00AM	Grove Hall Community Center	51 Geneva Ave	Dorchester	02121	617-635-1484	Aidee	No
Third Tuesday of the month	1:00PM-1:50PM	Harbor Point	40 Westwind Road	Dorchester	02125	617-829-2781	Ada	No
Third Tuesday of the month	2:00PM-2:50PM	Bellflower Apartments	24 Bellflower St	Dorchester	02125	857-207-8055	Eugenia	No
Monday to Friday	8:00AM-4:00PM	Hyde Park Community Center	1179 River St	Hyde Park	02136	617-635-5178	Eileen Patrician	No
Second Monday of the month	2:00PM-4:00PM	ABCD Mattapan Family Center	535 River Street	Mattapan	02126	617-298-2045	Main Line	No
Monday to Friday	10:00AM-3:00PM	Vine Street Community Center	339 Dudley St	Roxbury	02119	617-635-1285	David Hinton	No
First Monday of every month	10:00AM-11:00AM	Central Boston Elder Services	2311 Washington St.	Roxbury	02119	617-277-7416	Neicey	No
Monday to Friday	9:00AM-3:00PM	South Boston Neighborhood House	136 H St.	South Boston	02127	617-268-1619	Carol Sullivan	No
Monday to Friday	9:00AM-3:00PM	Roche Community Center	1716 Centre St.	West Roxbury	02132	617-635-5066	Lauren Hurley	No
Second Friday of the month	12:30PM-1:30PM	ABCD Michelangelo Street	1 Michelangelo Stree	NORTHEND	02113	617-367-8930	Anna Gallagher	Yes
Third Monday of the month	10:00AM-11:00AM	Heritage Apartments	209 Sumner Strteet	East Boston	02128	617-567-6416	Jeannette Navarro	No
Third Monday of the month	11:00AM-12:00PM	Victory Garden	54 Orleans Street	East Boston	02129	978-726-1930	Matt	No
FirstMonday of the month	2:00PM-4:00PM	Symphony Towers	333 Massachusetts av	Symphony	02115	617-674-5909	Xitu	No